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AE,EA    Logs     Horror ,  Rain ,  Volcano , Fire ...

16.12.25

- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base (praetermitto) ; 
Pakistan , Karachi(town)( 87km N.W. )  "and some areas 
of the Balochistan province "  ( 25.52°N,66.55°E )
H 5.2   00h51 (PST)    depht 12km
https://tribune.com.pk/story/2582332/52-magnitude-
earthquake-reported-in-karachi 
https://www.msn.com/en-in/news/world/52-earthquake-
hits-pakistans-karachi/ar-AA1SraXY 

- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base (praetermitto) ; 
Pakistan , (25.48N, 66.69E) 
H 4.8    01h21(IST)    depht 10km    "the fifth in a month"
https://www.republicworld.com/world-news/pakistan-hit-
by-48-magnitude-earthquake-fifth-tremor-in-less-than-a-
month 

14.12.25
- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base 
(praetermitto) (anaclasis) ; 
Nepal "central" , Thoche(town) Manang(district), 
Gandaki(province)
H 4.7   12h54
https://english.mathrubhumi.com/news/world/47-
magnitude-tremor-jolts-central-nepal-no-damage-
reported-sirkk8ed 
https://www.msn.com/en-in/news/news/mild-earthquake-
hits-central-nepal-s-manang-district/ar-AA1SknT5 

11.12.25
- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base 
(praetermitto) (anaclasis) ; 
Tibet (33.33N,86.82E)
H 4      05h54m51s (IST)    depht 10km
https://www.msn.com/en-in/news/India/earthquake-of-
magnitude-40-strikes-tibet/ar-AA1S812e 

" Tsonyi county of Nagqu city in Southwest China's 
Xizang " (32.95N,88.65E)
H 5    depht 10km
https://www.chinadaily.com.cn/a/202512/12/
WS693b5380a310d6866eb2e35a.html 

05.12.2025
- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base (praetermitto) ; 
Pakistan , ( 34.52°N, 72.46°E ) 
H 3.6    10h39m (IST)    depth 40 km
https://www.republicworld.com/world-news/pakistan-hit-
by-48-magnitude-earthquake-fifth-tremor-in-less-than-a-
month 

04.12.25
- EA,C0,W1,BW,EI ; 
Xinjiang , (41.10N,78.61E) 
H 6.2      13h14m07s (IST)   depth 10 km
https://www.msn.com/en-in/news/world/earthquake-of-62-
magnitude-hits-china-epicenter-is/ar-AA1RHqDD 
https://news24online.com/world/china-earthquake-6-2-
magnitude-quake-rattles-xinjiang-aftershocks-expected/
680723/ 
https://www.msn.com/en-in/news/world/6-2-magnitude-
earthquake-jolts-china-s-xinjiang-region-no-casualties-
reported/ar-AA1RKCaD 

- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base (praetermitto) ;
Xinjiang , ( 41.13N,78.40E )  “ Akqi County close to the 
Kyrgyzstan border ” , “ in Kizilsu Kirgiz autonomous 
prefecture, Xinjiang Uygur autonomous region ” , “ around 
813 km from Urumqi, Xinjiang's regional capital. The 
average elevation within a 5-kilometer radius of the 
epicenter is around 2,557 meters. ”
H 6.0    15h44(local time) (07h44 GMT)     depht 10km 
https://www.reuters.com/business/environment/
magnitude-60-earthquake-strikes-chinas-xinjiang-
region-2025-12-04/ 
https://www.chinadaily.com.cn/a/202512/04/
WS69319937a310d6866eb2cf18.html 
https://www.jagonews24.com/en/international/news/
87682 

30.11.25
- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base 
(praetermitto) (anaclasis) ; 
Nepal , Bayjang , Sudur , Saipal(mount)
H 4.4  , 12h09 (local time)
https://www.msn.com/en-in/news/world/44-magnitude-
earthquake-strikes-western-nepal-province/ar-AA1RqZ7N
 
- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base 
(praetermitto) (anaclasis) ; 
India , Uttarakhand , Chamoli ( 30.19 °N,79.48°E )
H 3.7  10h27m07s (IST)  , depht 5km

https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/uttarakhand/
earthquake-of-magnitude-37-strikes-uttarakhands-
chamoli-district/article70341126.ece 

- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base 
(praetermitto) (anaclasis) ; 
Tibet , Yuksom , Sikkim ( 28.05°N,87.76°E )
H 3.0        depht 10km
https://www.aninews.in/news/world/asia/earthquake-of-
magnitude-30-strikes-tibet20251130081948/ 

25.11.2025
- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base (praetermitto) ;  
Pakistan , ( 36.54°N,72.02°E ) 
H 4.3    02h27m17s (IST)    depth 120 km
https://www.republicworld.com/world-news/pakistan-hit-
by-48-magnitude-earthquake-fifth-tremor-in-less-than-a-
month 

22.11.25
- EA,C-1,F,C0 ;
Irak
H 5      8h29 (UAE) ,  depht 30km
https://www.msn.com/en-ae/news/middleeast/uaes-ncm-
records-50-magnitude-earthquake-in-iraq/ar-AA1QX10n 

21.11.2025
- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base (praetermitto) ;  
Pakistan , ( 36.12°N,71.51°E )
H 5.2    03h09m12s (IST)    depth 135 km
https://www.republicworld.com/world-news/pakistan-hit-
by-48-magnitude-earthquake-fifth-tremor-in-less-than-a-
month 

20.11.2025
- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base (praetermitto) ; 
Pakistan , ( 35.02°N,71.63°E )
H 3.9    17h19m20s (IST)    depth 10 km
https://www.republicworld.com/world-news/pakistan-hit-
by-48-magnitude-earthquake-fifth-tremor-in-less-than-a-
month 

14.11.25
- EA,C1,W2,EE ;
Pays-bas N. Zeerijp(village)(near) , Delfzijl(10 km. W. of ) 
H 3.4     01h16 (00h16GMT)     “ The tremor is the third-
strongest ever measured in Groningen and the most 
severe since a 3.4-magnitude quake struck 
Westerwijtwerd in 2019. The strongest recorded quake in 
the province measured 3.6 in Huizinge in 2012 ”
https://www.aa.com.tr/en/europe/magnitude-34-
earthquake-hits-northern-netherlands-strongest-in-
years/3743727 

12.11.25

Aegean(sea) , Chypria(island) ( 20km N.E. ) , 
Paphos(town)
H 5.3  11h32(9h32gmt) , depht 15km
https://greekcitytimes.com/2025/11/13/cyprus-earthquake-
november-2025-paphos/ 
https://www.independent.co.uk/news/world/europe/
cyprus-earthquake-pathos-tremors-magnitude-
b2863709.html 
https://www.devdiscourse.com/article/science-
environment/3694584-cyprus-tremor-shakes-the-
mediterranean-a-seismic-event-without-casualties 

03.11.25
- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base 
(praetermitto) (anaclasis) ; 
Afghanistan (N.)
H 6.3     ~ 01h (local time) , depth 28 km ,  20 deads 300 
injured , “ [...] The state-run energy company DABS [...] 
lost power after electricity lines from Uzbekistan – a major 
supplier of power to Afghanistan – were severed. [...] total 
blackout ”
https://abcnews.go.com/International/wireStory/
powerful-63-magnitude-earthquake-shakes-northern-
afghanistan-127115988 
https://www.cbsnews.com/news/afghanistan-6-3-
magnitude-earthquake/?ftag=YHF4eb9d17 
https://ktvz.com/news/national-world/cnn-world/
2025/11/02/multiple-casualties-feared-after-powerful-
magnitude-6-3-earthquake-strikes-northern-afghanistan/ 
e++
https://www.brecorder.com/news/40389787 
https://www.straitstimes.com/asia/south-asia/no-
resolution-as-afghanistan-pakistan-end-peace-talks-in-
istanbul-sources-say 
https://www.kgou.org/world/2025-10-31/pakistan-and-
afghanistan-agree-to-maintain-a-ceasefire-for-now-heres-
what-to-know 

02.11.25
- EA,C1,W2,EE ;
UK (country) , Britain , Wales ( N.W. coast of ) , 

Rhosneigr(town , “ in the Irish Sea ” ) ( 5.6 miles (9km) 
SouthWest of ) 
H 0.4    7h55       depht 17km        “ Looking back only two 
months ago, a 0.7 magnitude tremor was also recorded in 
Bannau Brycheiniog National Park at Llangyndir. Powys 
has been particularly active this year with at least six 
tremors recorded in the county in the past three months.”
https://www.msn.com/en-gb/news/newsbirmingham/
earthquake-strikes-off-uk-coast-as-tremor-recorded-by-
experts/ar-AA1QrmR2 

28.10.25
- EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base 
(praetermitto) (anaclasis) ; 
Pakistan , Balochistan (N.)
praetermitto cloud inval/sss
“ Rare Lenticular Cloud Formation Over Quetta
A lenticular cloud formation was observed in the early 
morning of Oct 28, 2025, over Koh e Murdaar - eastern 
range of Quetta city. The cloud appeared before sunrise, 
persisted for approx. 20 minutes, and dissipated just prior 
to sunrise ”
https://www.dawn.com/news/1951777 
https://www.msn.com/en-in/news/world/ufo-missile-or-
just-some-natural-phenomenon-mysterious-rainbow-glow-
over-pakistan-goes-viral/ar-AA1PtNJV 
https://www.msn.com/en-in/news/world/what-s-up-in-
pakistan-rare-colourful-clouds-ufo-missile-test-rumours-
stun-quetta-residents/ar-AA1PoVos 

27.10.25
- EA,C2,W2,EE ;
Turkey , Balikesir(province) , Sindirgi(town)  
H 6.1     22h48 (local time) (19:48 GMT)   depth 5.99 km 
https://www.msn.com/en-us/public-safety-and-
emergencies/natural-disasters/magnitude-6-1-
earthquake-hits-western-turkey-causing-buildings-to-
collapse/ar-AA1PijfL 
https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2025/10/27/world/
middleeast/earthquake-turkey.html

21.10.25
- EA,C1,W2,EE ;
Scothland , Glen Lyon(region) , Pubil(ville), Perth(ville), 
Kinross(ville) (near)
H3.3      08.25 (BST ,07.25 UTC)   ,  depht 3km      “ The 
BGS says it detects between 200 and 300 earthquakes 
each year in the UK, with only 20-30 strong enough to be 
felt by the public. ” , “  “I was in bed and felt my bed roll 
and shake for one second, and my wardrobe doors were 
vibrating. It felt like a fast train going past, ” ”
https://www.msn.com/en-gb/news/other/earthquake-hits-
uk-as-loud-rumbling-reported/ar-AA1OPg6d 
https://www.msn.com/en-gb/news/newsscotland/scotland-
hit-by-three-earthquakes-within-minutes-as-houses-
shake/ar-AA1OOtX7 

07.06.1931
- EA,C1,W2,EE ;
UK (country) , Britain
“ the largest known British earthquake hit near the Dogger 
Bank - a large sandbank in a shallow area of the North 
Sea about 100 kilometres (60 miles) off the east coast of 
England. ”
H 6.1      ( “  Based on magnitude, here are the 10 
strongest earthquakes felt in the UK, according to the 
BGS:    North Sea (Dogger Bank) - 7/6/1931 - 6.1    Dover 
Straits - 6/4/1580 - 5.8    Dover Straits - 21/5/1382 - 5.8    
Channel Islands - 30/7/1926 - 5.5    Llyn Penin, Wales - 
19/7/1984 - 5.4    Channel Islands - 17/2/1927 - 5.4    
Derby - 11/2/1957 - 5.3    Hereford - 17/12/1896 - 5.3    
Caernarfon - 9/11/1852 - 5.3    Market Rasen, Lincs - 
27/2/2008 - 5.2 ” )
https://www.msn.com/en-gb/news/newsmanchester/uks-
biggest-earthquake-the-day-a-61-magnitude-earthquake-
struck-the-north-sea/ar-AA1RIc4o

1650
Aegean(sea) , Santorini ( Terra ) (island) 
H  
https://greekreporter.com/2025/11/11/kalogeroi-islands-
greece-mysterious-explosion-vanish-monastery-
treasures/
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EPR

     

epr nclr/bomb                    27.11.25
- EA,C-1,F,C0 , EA,C0,AS × EA,C2,W2,EE,BW,Base 
(praetermitto) ;
Kirgistan  “ [...] Kyrgyzstan is exploring the possibility of 
building its first nuclear power plant [...] ”
https://www.world-nuclear-news.org/articles/kyrgyzstan-
considering-possible-russian-smr-plant 

- EA ;
epr nclr/bomb  anti            21.10.25
“ George Orwell […] ”
https://www.yahoo.com/news/articles/atom-bomb-george-
orwell-1945-121325334.html

AE,EA    historia civil. collapse , plague , archaeology …

05.12.25
- EA,C0,AS ;
https://www.msn.com/en-us/news/other/unknown-
volcano-eruption-claimed-as-cause-of-black-death/ar-
AA1RIBzX 
https://www.msn.com/en-us/weather/topstories/a-
volcanic-eruption-may-have-catalyzed-the-plagues-
arrival-in-europe-study-suggests/ar-AA1RISqi 

14.11.25
- EA,C0,AS ;
Issyk kul (lac) , “ […] 15th century […] ”
https://www.ancient-origins.net/news-history-
archaeology/submerged-medieval-city-
kyrgyzstan-00102305 
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